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Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

Warming up, Warmup Groups 5 & 6

Warming up, Warmup Groups 4 & 5

Warming up, Warmup Groups 1 & 2

Programme

January 27, 2019

14:00 Pads On
14:10 Ice Res (Full)
14:24

14:28

14:32

14:37 Category 6

14:45 Category 5

14:51 Category 4

14:59 Category 3

15:06 Category 2

15:14 Category 1

15:22 Ice Res (Track)
15:37 Category 6

15:44 Cerem.Ice
16:44 Category 5

16:52 Cerem.Ice
16:53 Category 4

17:01 Cerem.Ice
17:02 Category 3

17:10 Cerem.Ice
17:11 Category 2

17:20 Cerem.Ice
17:21 Category 1

17:29 Cerem.lIce
17:30 Ice Res (Track)
17:45 Handicap Races
18:25 Pads Off
18:35 end

333 meter

500 meter

777 meter

777 meter

1000 meter

1000 meter

500 meter

777 meter

1000 meter

1000 meter

1000 meter

1000 meter

Semi Final
Semi Final
Semi Final
Semi Final
Semi Final
Semi Final
Final
Final
Final
Final

Final

Final

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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16 - 17

18-19

20-21

22-23

24 - 25



Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

Officials

Official

Chief Referee Hew Willams

1st Assistant Referee Sarah Henderson
Assistant Referee Lloyd Campion
Assistant Referee Peter Worth
Starter Jon Collins
Starter Sarah Watt

Competotors Steward Clinton Cast
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Semi Final 333 meter Category 6

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 129  Albie Barlow ALD 41.962
2 262  Lucie McKee NIRC 43.776
3 263  Sam Gardner SSSC 44.832
4 154  Katie Roome NIRC 56.154
Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 84 Charley Aldin NIRC 43.366
2 259  Ethan Smith MIRC 43.562
3 261  Cohen Gray-Buffey SSSC 47.000
Race 3, Group 1(30f 3)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 299 Violet Clarey NIRC 40.079
2 267  Dante Dalili ALD 43.159
3 260  Savi Gray-Buffey SSSC 43.559
4 276  Arran Murray NIRC 54.099
Semi Final 500 meter Category 5
Race 4, Group 1(10f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC - 57.385
2 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC - 58.655
3 79 Elliot Baker NIRC 1:00.563
4 241  Chris Sayles BISSC 1:00.867
5 266  John Iles MIRC - 1:14.103
Race 5, Group 1(20f 2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD 56.657
2 161  Emma Grayson NIRC 57.551
3 270  Will Tles MIRC 1:00.079
4 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC 1:02.177
5 166  Andy Bree MIRC 1:13.719
Semi Final 777 meter Category 4
Race 6, Group 1(10f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 251 Tom Harris NIRC 1:26.868
2 39 Fern Taylor SSSC 1:27.270
3 140  Chris Murray NIRC 1:28.278
4 101  Philippa Draper ALD 1:29.440
5 921  Judith Verdujin SvU 1:39.098
nf 46 Mark McKenzie MIRC -- dnf
Race 7, Group 1(20f 2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD 1:28.949
2 114  Charlie Campion NIRC 1:29.053
3 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 1:29.365
nf 162 Adam Hill Snr MIRC -- dnf
p 33 Keith Wright SSSC -- penalty
69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT -- adv
Semi Final 777 meter Category 3
Race 8, Group 1(10f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 919 Zhan Chao Wang CHINA 1:19.999
2 916 SiVYuLiu CHINA 1:20.179
3 915 ZiHe CHINA 1:20.357
4 287  German Schmayger ALD 1:22.815
5 3 Natalie Crawford NIRC 1:22.955
6 107  Arty Clarey NIRC 1:24.965
Race 9, Group 1(20f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 914 Zi Tong Kang CHINA 1:18.696
2 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 1:20.168
3 146  Isaac Hurley NIRC - 1:21.044
4 41 Freddie Polak NIRC - 1:25.440
5 37 Willem Murray NIRC - 1:26.880
6 302  Sophie Robertson NIRC 1:29.960
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Semi Final 1000 meter Category 2 (...)

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

Race 10, Group 1(10f2)

Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 104 Brandon Marshall SSSC 1:41.035
2 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 1:41.619
3 125  Johanco Veldsman SSSC 1:42.517
4 15 Matt Gardner SSSC 1:42.633
5 265  Adam Hill IJnr MIRC 1:42.787
6 147  Alex Collins ALD 1:50.223
Race 11, Group 1(20f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 910 Zi Yan Wang CHINA 1:51.204
2 911  Jia Ni Pan CHINA 1:51.456
3 87 Ollie Rowe ALD 1:51.688
4 912 ZheHu CHINA 2:08.504
5 920  Matiss Ipolito LST 2:09.298
6 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC 2:12.732
Semi Final 1000 meter Category 1
Race 12, Group 1(10f2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 903 You Zhi Jiang CHINA 1:37.233
2 907 Chao Wan CHINA 1:37.289
3 908  Gui Xiang Xue CHINA 1:37.945
4 913 YiHanLi CHINA 1:38.371
5 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD 1:39.121
6 290 Theo Collins ALD 1:40.039
Race 13, Group 1(20f 2)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 902 Hong Yu Yao CHINA 1:35.672
2 901  Jia Cheng Zhao CHINA 1:35.826
3 905 Guo Qiang Zhang CHINA 1:35.948
4 906  Jian Yu Zhao CHINA 1:36.126
5 904 Zhen Nan Sun CHINA 1:36.178
6 135  Bradley Wills SSSC - 1:38.178
Final 500 meter Category 6
Race 14, Group 2(1of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 260 Savi Gray-Buffey SSSC 1:05.716 2
2 263  Sam Gardner SSSC 1:07.750 1
3 261  Cohen Gray-Buffey SSSC 1:11.012
4 154  Katie Roome NIRC 1:11.648
5 276  Arran Murray NIRC 1:25.990
Race 15, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 299 Violet Clarey NIRC 57.819 34
2 129  Albie Barlow ALD 59.935 21
3 84 Charley Aldin NIRC 1:04.563 13
4 259  Ethan Smith MIRC 1:04.741 8
5 267  Dante Dalili ALD 1:04.793 5
6 262  Lucie McKee NIRC 1:06.101 3
Final 777 meter Category 5
Race 16, Group 2(1lof1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 79 Elliot Baker NIRC 1:36.212 3
2 241  Chris Sayles BISSC 1:36.083 2
3 266  John Iles MIRC 1:57.764 1
nf 244  Alistair Gregory NIRC - dnf
nf 166  Andy Bree MIRC -- dnf
Race 17, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 248 Sam Lloyd NIRC 1:31.265 34
2 161  Emma Grayson NIRC 1:32.307 21
3 133  Tanisha Tilekar MIRC 1:32.703 13
4 270  Will Iles MIRC 1:34.269 8
5 275  Alexandra Snowdon ALD 1:34.743 5
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Final 1000 meter Category 4 (...)

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

Race 18, Group 2(1lofl)

Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 1:54.137 2
2 101  Philippa Draper ALD 1:59.145 1
3 162  Adam Hill Snr MIRC 2:01.909
4 921  Judith Verdujin SvVu 2:10.823
ns 33 Keith Wright SSSC — - dns
Race 19, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 251 Tom Harris NIRC 1:53.135 34
2 39 Fern Taylor SSSC 1:53.393 21
3 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts ALT 1:58.661 13
4 159  Joseph Armstrong ALD 1:58.735 8
5 114  Charlie Campion NIRC 2:07.079 5
nf 140  Chris Murray NIRC -- 2 dnf
Final 1000 meter Category 3
Race 20, Group 2(lofl)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 41 Freddie Polak NIRC 1:47.500 2
2 287  German Schmayger ALD 1:47.676 1
3 107  Arty Clarey NIRC 1:47.718
4 3 Natalie Crawford NIRC 1:48.084
5 37 Willem Murray NIRC 1:55.690
6 302  Sophie Robertson NIRC 2:04.552
Race 21, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 919 Zhan Chao Wang CHINA 1:43.096 34
2 915 ZiHe CHINA 1:44.038 21
3 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 1:48.016 13
4 146  Isaac Hurley NIRC 1:54.090 8
nf 914  ZiTong Kang CHINA -- 2 dnf
p 916  SiYulLiu CHINA -- 2 penalty
Final 1000 meter Category 2
Race 22, Group 2(1lofl)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 912 Zhe Hu CHINA 1:45.983 2
2 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC 1:46.015 1
3 920  Matiss Ipolito LST 1:46.181
4 15 Matt Gardner SSSC 1:46.743
5 265  Adam Hill Inr MIRC 1:46.977
Race 23, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 104 Brandon Marshall SSSC 1:39.843 34
2 910 Zi Yan Wang CHINA 1:40.011 21
3 911 Jia Ni Pan CHINA 1:40.203 13
4 25 Rob Mitchell MIRC 1:40.673 8
5 87 Ollie Rowe ALD 1:42.477 5
6 125  Johanco Veldsman SSSC 1:42.943 3
Final 1000 meter Category 1
Race 24, Group 2(1of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 913 Yi Han Li CHINA 1:37.210 2
2 904 Zhen Nan Sun CHINA 1:37.302 1
3 135  Bradley Wills SSSC 1:38.272
4 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD 1:39.264
5 290 Theo Collins ALD 1:41.430
nf 906  Jian Yu Zhao CHINA - dnf
Race 25, Group 1(10of1)
Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 907 Chao Wan CHINA 1:42.544 34
2 905 Guo Qiang Zhang CHINA 1:42.658 21
3 903  You Zhi Jiang CHINA 1:42.700 13
4 908  Gui Xiang Xue CHINA 1:42.854 8
5 902 Hong Yu Yao CHINA 1:42.868 5
6 901  Jia Cheng Zhao CHINA 1:43.024 3
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Overall Classification Category 6

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

# Name

299 Violet Clarey
129 Albie Barlow

84 Charley Aldin
259 Ethan Smith
267 Dante Dalili
Lucie McKee
260 Savi Gray-Buffey
263 Sam Gardner
261 Cohen Gray-Buffey
Katie Roome
276 Arran Murray

HEOONOOTUTDRA,WNE
N
()]
N

= O
—-
(®al
N

WinSport 10.0.45 /27/01/2019/23:05:52

Team sU

P
34
21
NIRC 13
8
5
3
2
1

Q

DR

HEOONOOTUTDWN -

= O

HEOONOOTUTDWN -

= O



Overall Classification Category 5

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

# Name

248 Sam Lloyd

161 Emma Grayson

133 Tanisha Tilekar

270 Will Iles

275 Alexandra Snowdon

79 Elliot Baker

241 Chris Sayles

266 John Iles

244 Alistair Gregory
0 166 Andy Bree
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Overall Classification Category 4

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019
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Name

Tom Harris

Fern Taylor
Helena Lathwell-Watts
Joseph Armstrong
Charlie Campion
Chris Murray
Helen Kirkby
Philippa Draper
Adam Hill Snr
Judith Verdujin
Keith Wright
Mark McKenzie

WinSport 10.0.45 /27/01/2019/22:29:53

sU

P
34
21
13

8
5
2
2
1

OCoONOOTUTRARWNH



Overall Classification Category 3

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

# Name

919 Zhan Chao Wang
915 ZiHe
7 Lloyd Duncan
146 Isaac Hurley
Zi Tong Kang
916 SiVYu Liu

41 Freddie Polak
287 German Schmayger
107 Arty Clarey
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10 3 Natalie Crawford
11 37 Willem Murray
12 302 Sophie Robertson
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Overall Classification Category 2

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

# Name

104 Brandon Marshall
910 Zi Yan Wang
911 Jia Ni Pan

25 Rob Mitchell
Ollie Rowe
125 Johanco Veldsman
912 Zhe Hu
139 Isaac Raizada
920 Matiss Ipolito
Matt Gardner
Adam Hill Jnr
Alex Collins
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Overall Classification Category 1

Nottingham Open
Nottingham, GBR
27th January 2019

#
907
905
903
908
902
901
913
904
135
132
290
906
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Name

Chao Wan

Guo Qiang Zhang
You Zhi Jiang

Gui Xiang Xue
Hong Yu Yao

Jia Cheng Zhao
Yi Han Li

Zhen Nan Sun
Bradley Wills
Solomon Prempeh
Theo Collins

Jian Yu Zhao
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3rd session (Handcaps)

Race 26 Race 27
Group 6 Dist 333m HC Group 6 Dist 333m HC
No. |Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
154 [Katie Roome NOT 1 267 |Dante Dalili ALD 1
261 |Cohen Gray Buffey SHF 2 260 |Savi Gray Buffey SHF 2
276 |Arran Murray NOT 3 262 |Lucie McKee NOT 3
263 [Sam Gardner SHF 4
Race 28 Race 29
Group 6 Dist 333m HC Group1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. [Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
299 |Violet Clarey NOT 1 79 |Elliot Baker NOT 1
129 [Albie Barlow ALD 2 244 |Alistair Gregory NOT 2
259 |Ethan Smith MOH 3 166 [Andy Bree MOH 3
84 |Charley Alden NOT DNS 266 |John lles MOH 4
Race 30 Race 31
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. |Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
248 |Sam Lloyd NOT 1 114 [Charlie Campion NOT 1
161 |Emma Grayson NOT 2 251 |Tom Harris NOT 2
270 |Will lles MOH 3 133 [Tanisha Tilekar MOH 3
241 |Chris Sayles BRD 4 101 [Philippa Draper ALD DNF
275 |Alexandra Snowdon ALD DNS
Race 32 Race 33
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. |Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
159 [Joseph Armstrong ALD 1 69 |Helena L-Watts ALT 1
78 |Helen Kirby MOH 2 39 |Fern Taylor NOT 2
162 [Adam Hill Snr MOH 3 37 |Willem Murray NOT 3
921 |Judith Verduijn SvuU 4 140 [Chris Murray NOT 4
46 |Mark McKenzie MOH | DNS 33 |Keith Wright SHF DNS
Race 34 Race 35
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. |Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
287 |German Shmayger ALD 1 916 |LIU siyu CHN 1
107 |Arty Clarey NOT 2 7 |Lloyd Duncan ALD 2
3 [|Natalie Crawford NOT 3 919 |Wang zhan chao CHN 3
302 |Sophie Robertson NOT 4 915 |HE zi (Marry) CHN 4
146 [lsaac Hurley NOT DNS 41 |Freddie Polak NOT 5
Race 36 Race 37
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. |Name Club Pos Time No. [Name Club Pos Time
25 |Rob Mitchell MOH 1 265 [Adam Hill Jnr MOH 1
911 |Pan jia ni CHN 2 920 |Matiss Ipolito LAU 2
912 |Hu zhe CHN 3 910 |Wang zi yan (Jannie) CHN 3
147 |Alex Collins ALD DNS 15 [Matt Gardner SHF 4
914 |Kang zi tong (Linda) CHN DNS 125 [Johanco Veldsman SHF 5




Race 38 Race 39
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. [Name Club Pos Time No. |Name Club Pos Time
104 [Brandon Marshall SHF 1 905 |Zhang guo giang (Dave) [CHN 1
135 [Bradley Wills SHF 2 913 |Liyi han CHN 2
290 |Theo Collins ALD 3 132 [Solomon Prempeh ALD 3
87 |Ollie Rowe ALD 4 907 |Wan chao CHN 4
139 [Isaac Raizada NOT DNS 904 |Sun zhen nan CHN 5
Race 40
Group 1-5 Dist 500m HC
No. [Name Club Pos Time
906 |Zhao jian yu (Alan) CHN 1
902 [Yao Hong Yu CHN 2
903 |Jiang you zhi (King) CHN 3
908 |Xue gui xiang (Mike) |CHN 4
901 |Zhao jia cheng (Jason) |CHN 5

Top name in each race is on the scratch start line. 2nd name in the list is 5 metres back.
3rd name in the list is a further 5 metres back and so on.
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